*	
File No.	RKA/DNCR//
D Decahana	

Billing Details

8

VIV(2021-22) ASSOCIATES"

CASE COLLECTION FORMAT INDUSTRIAL PLANT SURVEY FORM)

	(Version 2.1)	Assigne		Tobe	Submitted	Grad	e no	nature
	Herris	То	to Date	completed by date	On date			NA
F	ile Received By	Anirban	NA NA	NA			-	-
S	Survey	Anirban & Ant & Arriban	n					
P	reparation							
	A . Very Good	B - Satisfact	ory. C - Average	, D - Poor, E - Ex received, ⊔ Surv	tremely Poor			
pro	epared due to on	clearly do	ne,  Measurem	survey for rates is ent is not properl presentative photo ogie Map not take	y done, □ Pho o not taken, □	Owner	owner rep	presentative
ca	se File is returne	d by the	☐ Minor defects	in the survey her	nce approved	for prep	paration wi	th warning to
epa	se File is returne arer - HOD Engg. nent & Signature	d by the	Surveyor. Report	in the survey. So	ect the missir urvey has to b	ig intorn	nauon on i	th warning to nis own.
epa	arer - HOD Engg.	d by the	Surveyor. Report	rt preparer to coll	ect the missir urvey has to b	ig intorn	nauon on i	th warning to his own.
epa	arer - HOD Engg.	ed by the	□ Major defects	in the survey. So	ect the missir urvey has to b	ig intorn	nauon on i	th warning to his own.
epa min	Proposal or Ref	d by the	Surveyor. Report	in the survey. So  ERAL DETAILS  eport	ect the missir urvey has to b	e done	again.	13 OW11.
min	arer - HOD Engg. ment & Signature	d by the	□ Major defects	in the survey. So	ect the missinurvey has to b	e done	again.	te
mn	Proposal or Ref	. No.	GENE Waluation R  Bank Company	in the survey. So  ERAL DETAILS  eport  PSU	ect the missinurvey has to b	e done	again.	te
epa	Proposal or Ref	. No.	GENE Waluation R  Bank Company	in the survey. So	urvey has to b	e done  FC  Direct	again.  Corpora	te igh Bank
epa mn	Proposal or Ref Type of Service Type of custome	No.	GENE  Waluation R  Bank  Company  SANBI	eport  PSU Priva	urvey has to but not not not not not not not not not no	e done  FC  Direct	again.  Corpora	te igh Bank
epa mn	Proposal or Ref Type of Service Type of customs  Bank/ FI/ Organ  Name & Addres	No.	GENE  GENE	eport  PSU Priva	Ontact Nur	e done  FC  Direct	again.  Corpora client throu	te igh Bank mail Id
epa mn	Proposal or Ref Type of Service Type of custome Bank/ FI/ Organ Name & Addres Case Allotment	No.	GENE  Waluation R  Bank  Company  SAMBI  Na	eport  Privato  To Fresh Account	□ NB ate client □	e done  FC  Direct  832	again.  Corpora  Client throught	te igh Bank mail Id 4151@ Sbi.(

Billed To Party Name

GSTIN

	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	CASE DE	TAILS	AL VALUE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	
	Name of the Industry/ H/s	BRG Fron 1 S	Hed Co. Pr	it Utd.	
	Type of Property				trial Unit, to Large Scale
	Owner/ Applicant Details	Industrial Plant, □ Ve			
	Owner/ Applicant Details	Name	Cont	act Number	Email Id
	Account Name HIS	Dot 4 . 0 6		-	-
	Plant Address		reel co.	by Ag.	
	Tian Address	Village-Kurunth	i, P.O-Kus	homgaiP	S- Houtanja
	Who will coordinate on site	Via- Mera Mun	dali, Wist	Dhenkan	of Pin-757121,0d
	for the site survey	IName	9	Co	ontact Number
		D. B.K. Single		\$ 87638	13381 ( IRP)
1	Preferred time of survey	Kom Nonoyon No	yak ->	993701	3901 (Land mat
	r referred time of survey	20/8/2		Time	
		Relinquishment De Allotment Letter, □ Deed, □ Indenture  2. Map: □ Cizra Map,  3. Project Approval D Understanding wi Memorandum, □ E  4. Any Other docume Machinery Inventor Statement, □ CLU! Major Equipment's	eed, □ Transfer Possession L of Mortgage □ Sanctioned Pocuments: □ F oth the State Invironment Cle ent: □ TIR Rep ry Sheet, □ F Document, □ D ocument, □ D ocumen	Deed, Converter, Agreem  Map, Site Plata  Factory Registra  Govt., Irrearance, Fire  ort, Old Value  Fixed Asset Reservated Project Cormance Report  one week, P	nent to Sell,  Mortgage  In **Lay out  Plant  Memorandum of Industrial Entrepreneurs  NOC  Intion Report,  Plant 8  gister,  Building Area  Report,  Invoices of the It,  TEV Report,  Interpreneurs
		-			
0.	I agree to pay the amount mention Valuer firm to distort any factivested interest and to benefit any Customer Signature:	s and would not try to in individual or organization	fluence any mei	mber or official of	e that I'll not put pressure If the firm in the ill spirit or

# IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS

EPREPARER TO START PREPARING THE FILES ONLY AFTER ENSURING THE STATUS OF ALL BELOW POINTS IS COMPLETED, FOR ANY EXCEPTION PLEASE BRING IT INTO NOTICE OF SHOR GENERAL MANAGER (OPERATIONS), OTHERWISE PENAL ACTION WILL BE TAKEN AINST THE FILE PREPARER,

Please do not accept the case if you do not have proper documents. Understand the nature of Industry before moving for survey Study the Plant Inventory sheet or FAR properly before moving for survey Firstly please take & study the current applicable ownership documents of the property which needs to get surveyed. Mark the Owner/ Area/ Boundaries mentioned in the ownership documents with bold florescent marker pen before moving for the survey. During site survey if any difference is found in the above fields from the ownership documents then please contact the owner immediately to know the reason for the difference. Identify the Property clearly by matching the boundaries and area mentioned in 6 the preperty papers. 7. Check whether Building Measurement Area is given in the Map or if they have any Building Area sheet or if self-measurement has to be carried out before moving for survey. 8. Take Google Map location. 9 Take one photograph of the property along with abutting road. 10. Take nearby photographs of the Property. Check Jurisdiction Municipal Limits & Ward Name. 11 12. Fill the details in the Survey form and tick the appropriate option clearly. 13. In case customer is found providing misleading information to you or trying to influence you by money or cash then immediately report to the Management & Bank.

S.No.	CHECKLIST	STATUS
1.	IS PURPOSE OF THE ASSIGNMENT UNDERSTOOD CLEARLY	w
2.	IS WORK ORDER/ EMAIL/ CESA FORM FORMALITY COMPLETED	ur
3.	FOR PRIVATE CASE OR FOR FRESH CASE 50% ADVANCE IS RECEIVED	О
4.	IS DOCUMENT CHECKLIST PROVIDED TO THE CUSTOMER	LU

S.NO.	CHECKLIST	STATUS
1.	Check nearby prominent landmark	YET
2.	DO CLEAR IDENTIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY	. 4
3.	Match the boundaries of the property and its directions with the help of compass or sun direction	, w
4.	Do sample measurement	Li
5.	CHECK IF ANY BUILDING VIOLATIONS DONE	N.T
6	Click multiple proper photographs of the property from inside-out	4.3
7.		J.F

	Send Google Map location at maps@rkassociates.org	·a-
-	Check municipal jurisdiction	J.
10	Check Main road name & width and its distance from the subject	UF
11.	Check Lane width on which property is located	Jan .
112.	Check any defects or negativity in the property	· Pr
13.	CONFIRM PROPERTY RATES LOCALLY	-
14	CHECK NEARBY DEVELOPMENT	N.

#### SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

- During Survey please follow the blocks mentioned in the plant layout and clearly mention the details of each block. Use separate sheet wherever space is not adequate in the form.
- 2 During survey please keep P&M inventory sheet in hand and cross check the machines from
- Mention type, height & area of shed of each block clearly.
- Lake photographs of the machines including its machine plate
- 5 In case machine is not in running condition then test the condition of the machine by moving its lever, pulley and check oil condition.

SURVEY GRADING MATRIX
PARAMETERS/ CRITERIA
In case all the points below are done properly, timely with full care and diligence:
<ol> <li>Survey started with proper work order and knowing the source of payment.</li> </ol>
Survey done with proper documents.
<ol><li>Done complete homework and studied the documents properly with highlighting the main points before moving for the survey.</li></ol>
<ol> <li>Chosen correct survey form as per the property type.</li> </ol>
5. All fields of Survey form are properly filled.
<ol><li>All site special observations and negative and positive factors are clearly mentioned.</li></ol>
Self & client signatures taken on survey form.
<ol> <li>Property rates information properly taken, mentioned and ventiled.</li> </ol>
Site rough sketch plan made.
10. Proper photographs taken.
11. Selfie with property taken.
12. Selfie and owner photograph with property taken.
in case of 3 minor mistakes in any of the above points except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12 but all the
In case of more than 3 minor mistakes and any 1 major mistake in any of the above points and if any points are completely missing except Point 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.
to case of 1 major mistake or missing of any 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12.
in case of more than 1 major mistakes or missing of more than 1 point out of 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 10, 11, 12

Note (Survey Grading Matrix):

- 1. For special assignments like LIE, Stock Valuation, etc. where till date survey format is not specified or released, in such cases point wise site observation report has to be submitted by the Surveyor duly signing it properly. Without signed Site Observation report, Point 4 will be considered as not done and will fall under Category E.
- Similar Grading Matrix is issued for Case Collection & Report Preparation as well

Note (Overall Grading Matrix):

1. In case client reports any careless mistake in the report for which revision has to be done in the report then in that case Grading Matrix may be revised and Grade E will be awarded.

INDUSTRIAL PLANT SURVEY FORM

[FOR INDUSTRIAL PROPERTIES ONLY]

Verson 2.01 Date of implementation: 3.02.2011 Date of Peyrology 2018 15.09.2019 - 1117-A

To To

Date

20/8/21

Name of the Surveyor	Amirtan Rey, Arub Banuay or
Property shown by	Owner Director Cumpany Representative No one was
	Symbolic - Danger a lapted nimes and agency days began and
	Name Contact No.
	TO SECTION IN SECTION
Survey Type	C Full survey inside-out with approximate measurements is
	protographs, Cruit survey insude-out with approximate sample
	random measurements & prodographs), I Half Survey Approximate
	sample random measurements from outside & photographs), Cinty
	physhope agent for an Alexander areas areas
theason for Half survey or only photographs taken	Property was looked. I Property was looked. I Property along the protographs taken
	property. I NPA property so owner was nostile and survey couldn't be
	carned out Under construction proberly View Large megular
	PRODUCTY practically not possible to measure the entire area.
	CANY OTHER MASSON
5. How Properly is loartified	I from schedule of the properties mentioned in the deed, [275-on
	Tame time disclosed in the inners.

92	010			
	○ Value assessment of the asset for creating oblisteral mortgage ○ Periodic Re-Valuation for Bank / Distress sale for NPA Avc.		1 ,	
	precisely not possible to measure the entire area : Any other Reason.	1	0	
	NPA properly so don't enter the property. I Very Large Property.			
	□ Property was looked sealed. □ Owner possesses didn't allow it. □	Restor for no measurement	,*	
	I Set measured, Champie measurement only, I No measurement	Procesy Measurement		Ι.,
	Scale Industrial Plant .: Very Large Scale Industrial Plant			
	Small Manufacturing Unit. " Madium Scale Industrial Lint. "Clarge	ype of moustry		ø
	properly could not be done. I Survey was not done		113	
	representative, I Enquired from nearby people, I I dentification of the			
- From schedule of the properties mentioned in the	name plate displayed on the property. Codemined by the dwner bunder			
	From screedule of the properties mentioned in the deed, Livingin	o now properly a loarsteet	70	

Rain Homayon Nayak . 9937013901

exa office

THE STATE OF THE S

	MINNIN III
Limit, I Industrial Loan, II Business Loan, CNA	
□ Project Loan, □ Term Loan, □ CC Limit enhancement, □ Cash Credit	e Oi LOSIO
1) For any other purpose:	
Assessment, ITFor company merger & amalgamation purpose,	
Gwins Wealth Tax purpose, (1) Partition purpose, (1) General Value	
control of the contro	

Property constitution	the Owner/ Director	Present Residence Address of	Plant Address under Valuation	Property Purchaser Name	Lega Owner Names	Name of the Industry	The state of the s
LA Free Hold, Ti Lease Hold	1		Peter Pa-2	Rator Phi-2	Byo Parz	Rus Nr. 2	OWNERSHIP DETAILS

		property	towards the property		-
□ No proper approach road available, □ Very narrow approach road	available, 🗆 V	approach road	□ No proper		
☐ Brick khadanja,чa Mud surfacing, □ Broken potholed metalled road,	rfacing, 🗀 Brok	anja, 42 Mind su	□ Brick khada		
☐ Bituminous, ☐ Metalled, ☐ Cement concrete, ☐ Concrete paver block,	Cement concre	□ Metalled, □ 0	□ Bituminous,	Type of Approach Road	.9
			DY6s, □ No	Are proper road facilities available?	œ
				Approach Road Name & Width	7
500m (appx)	\$ 60 th		SSHN		
Distance from property	Width		Name	Main Road Name & Width	6.
			1	Zone Name	'n
			1	Ward Name/ No.	
	on'k	& James m	yeself is a land mark	Landmark	
North-East Facing, □ South-West Facing, □ South-East Facing, □ North-West Facing	Vest Facing,	ng, □ South-V	North-East Facing, North-West Facing		
☐ East Facing, № North Facing, ☐ West Facing, ☐ South Facing, ☐	g, 🗆 West Fa	North Facin	☐ East Facing.	Property Facing	
buth Servery Company	20	Sport of Control	Sewaye	direction and nearby people)	9 0 3
th South	North	West	East		20
		Wast	East	Adjoining Properties	LL.

O.	ation	haracteristics	Main With With	city,   Wi in urban de nin urban i itutional are	thin city sureloping zerote are	burbs, U vone, U Within un was well with the work of municial lage area	n-notified Within urba hin com	ea, Within ave Industrial area, ☐ than developed A an undeveloped a mercial area, ☐ s, no civic infrast eriors, ☐ Within Ba	Within rea,  Within ructure	
	Classi	fication of the Locality	/	Urban dava	doned [] [	leban daya	lanina E	Sami likas af		
				☐ Urban developed, ☐ Urban developing, ☐ Semi Urban, ☑ Rural, ☐						
		tion consideration	В	ackward, u	Industrial, L	Institution	nai			
				North-East F	acing, □ Or ocality, □ N	ormal Loc	ation within ation with	ear to Highway,   Rear to Highwa	Location Average	
1		Plant part of notified		□ Yes, ₽No						
	1	ndustrial Area? If yes to name of industrial area & governing authority managing it.								
	14.	Proximity to civic amer	nities	School	Hospital	Market	Metro	Railway Station	Airport	
ŀ	15	Any new development in surrounding area      Jurisdiction limits		2 km 3 km 1.5 m - 3 km 130 km						
١	13.			Area not within any development authority limits						
	16.									
	17. Jurisdiction Development Authority Name		ment							
	1	. Municipality/ Municipal Corporation Name								

	Area not within any municipal limits
dicining/ nearby stablishment details	Industrial, forest, residential.
the location proper for the	Yes.
it a standalone Industry in is area? is it a belt for the inject nature of Industry?	NO, TataBSL, Nan Bharrat, Stand alone for SC Slab.
case Industry gets closed en does the land can be sed for any other purpose?	Yes.

	Land Area	PHYSICAL DETAIL As per Title deed	As per Map	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	
1.	The state of the s		As per Map	As per site survey	
	*	17.4 Any	_	-	
		Area as per mortgage	deed: 174 Ac	y.	
2.	Any conversion to the land use	Not provided			
3.	Land Type	Solid, □ Rocky, □ Ma	rsh Land, □ Reclaime	ed Land,  Water logged	
ŧ.	Shape of the Land			riangular, □ Trapezoid, ☑	
5.	Level of Land	☐ On road level, ☐ Belo	w road level □ Abov	e road level. □ NA	
6.	Frontage to depth ratio	□ Normal frontage, □ L			
7.	Are Boundaries matched	∠ Yes, □ No, □ No rele □ Boundaries not menti	vant papers available ioned in available doc	to match the boundaries,	
-		parcel forming multiple	lande en not nocciblo	to motob it with	
8.	Is Independent access available to the property	Clear independent sharing of other adjoining	lands so not possible access is available, ng property, □ No cle	to match it with papers  Access is available in ar access is available,	
9.	is property clearly demarcated with permanent boundaries?	clear independent sharing of other adjoining Access is closed due to	lands so not possible access is available, ng property, □ No cle o dispute, □ Land locl	to match it with papers  Access is available in ar access is available,	
9. 10.	is property clearly demarcated with permanent boundaries? Is the property merged or colluded with any other property	Clear independent sharing of other adjoining	lands so not possible access is available, ng property, □ No cle o dispute, □ Land locl	to match it with papers  Access is available in ar access is available,	
9.	is property clearly demarcated with permanent boundaries? Is the property merged or colluded with any other property Is complete property mortgaged with the Bank under valuation or only portion of it?	Clear independent sharing of other adjoining Access is closed due to Yes,  No,  Only particular of the control	lands so not possible access is available, ng property, □ No cle o dispute, □ Land locl	to match it with papers  Access is available in ar access is available,	
9. 10.	is property clearly demarcated with permanent boundaries? Is the property merged or colluded with any other property Is complete property mortgaged with the Bank under valuation or only portion of it?  Property possessed by at the time of survey	Clear independent sharing of other adjoining Access is closed due to very es,  No,  Only portion of the control	lands so not possible access is available, access is available, ag property,   No cle dispute,   Chartially,   Chartialy,   Chartially,   Chartially,   Chartially,   Chartially,   Char	to match it with papers  Access is available in ar access is available,	

1 Shutdwn

Page 8 of 17

# As per MOE ( Hemorandum of entry) BRO IDBI
# 17-6 Acres google conthe

	Construction Status	CONSTRUCTIO	in use to the	AILS		
	Covered Built-up Area	As per Title deed As per Man				
١	RCC	Different shut		Map /	As per site survey	
ı	Shed	or HEIGHT THIS				
I						
	guiding Type	Ordinary brick wall	Structure Shed	pearing Pillar B I mounted on Ir	eam column, u	
Appearance/ Condition of the Building  □ Scrap abandoned structure  Internal - □ Excellent, □ Very Good, □ Good, □ Ordinary,  Average, □ Poor □ Under construction, □ No Survey					Set .	
	Maintananae of the Date of	External -   Exce	llent,  Very God	d II Good an	Ordinary,	
	Maintenance of the Building	□ Very Good A	Verage C D			
	Age of Building/ Recent Improvements done	15 years a	Nevage_	Under constru	action	
	Maintenance of the Building	□ Very Good, 🖼 🗡	0	•	_	
	Any defects in the building	a very Good, & A	verage,   Poor			
		Maintenance iss supply issues, □ E in the building	ues,  Finishing lectricity issues, [	issues, □ Seep □ Structural issi	age issues, □ Water Jes, □ Visible cracks	
	Any violation done in the property	□ Construction do	vered without sa	nctioned Man	not as per approved	
0.	Boundary Wall (Only for individual property)	property, □ Encroached adjacent area illegally NA  Somed adjacent area illegally NA  Running Mtr.				
	200	Running Mtr.	Height	Wall of a comp		
1.	0 1	1.3Km (app)		30mm	Finish	
	Garden/ Landscaping	/	0		- simple hear	
2.	Parking facilities	□ Yes, □ No, □ B		ry		
		☐ Available within the property		☐ On Ground, ☐ In Basement, ☐ On stilt		
3.	Special Comments is	□ Not available w	thin the property	☐ On road,	☐ Acute parking	
55	Special Comments if any			problem		

NOTE: Use table below to mention the individual building/ shed/ blocks details. Mentioned Type of construction (RCC/ Corrugated GI Shed Mounted on Brick Wall or Iron Pillars & Trusses/ Corrugated Colored GI Shed/ Simple GI Shed/ Simple Tin Shed), Height & Area of each block in the table below.

	TICH APS	PLANT DETAILS  DESCRIPTION			
	PARTICULARS  Brief History & Description of				
	Brief History &	It storeted 2010.			
I	the Plant	HR coil and HR Plates.			
	Nature of Industry	Manufacturing unit.			
	Plant Inception Date	2010			
1	Commercial Operational Date	2010.			
i.	No. of Production Lines	2. HR Coil HR PLATE			
i.	Date of Inception of each Production Line	2010 porboth			
	Total Block Value of the Machines (As on Year ending 31st March)	_			
	Industry benchmark cost for setting up these Plants (for eg. Per MW or Per MT)				
	Establishment Type	☐ Indigenous, ☐ EPC Contractor Local Contractor			
	Di t Timo	☐ Manual, Semi-Automatic, ☐ Fully Automatic, ☐ Conventional,			
0.	Plant Type	Non-Conventional, □ Computerized Controlled			
1.	Plant & Machinery Purchase	☐ First Hand, ☐ Second Hand			
1.	Туре				
2.	Plant & Machinery Make	☐ Domestic branded, ☐ Domestic local made, ☐ Onsite fabrication ☐			
7		A (Dama actic + FUIDIM!!)			
3.	Plant Overall Condition	Newly Commissioned, Excellent, L Voly			
	The state of the s	Average,  Poor,  Completely scrap  Average,  Poor,  Poor,			
14.	Plant Status	Average.  Poor.  Completely scrap  In Operation,  Not Running,  Partially running,  Stopped For  Maintenance,  Completely shutdown			
	KBL 11 1 1 1 1	Maintenance, Deempletely shutdown  No plant is not in operation due to			
15.	If Plant is not operational then period since it is not operational & reason for not being in operation	labour whrest cince Horch 2021			
	Doing in operation	Page 11 of 17			

-	Sources Of Primary Raw Material Used	SSIPES SLAD
	Raw Material Used & Sources Of D	The state of the s
30	Brand Name under which Products are sold in the Market	BRG
29		HR coid, HR blates, 55
46.	Description Of Products Manufactured	
	Production Capacity in Quantity & Weight For Different Products/ Units	Shutdown since Harch 21
27	Record of Last Maintenance Done (Attach Copy Of Maintenance Log Book # Foliaitie)	Shutdown Since March 21
6	Age of the Plant/Remaining Life of Machines	Age of the plant -> 10 yrs.
4	Estimated Economic Life of the Plant/ Machines	Age of plant >> 10 yx
3	Estimated net weight of the large machines and of total machines present at site - Use Separate Sheet If Required	
	Main machines used in the Plant - Use Separate Sheet If Required	
	Name & Function of each block in the plant - Use Separate Sheet if Required	
	Average Plant Capacity Utilization rate in last one month. Attach Production chart of last one week	
	Any Technology collaboration of the Plant	NO
l	machines	No
ı	ne year on maintenance of	
1	plant is not operational not does it require any for refurbishing to estart the Plant?	Yes, for maintinance

-		
	o of Furnace	
	type of Furnace	2 Furnau, 160TPH, 25TPH
nimr	ype/ Height of ey/ Exhaust	五·三二1·60m H (oppn)
chn	ology or currently used ology in the market?	Not current rechnology
	ther STP is installed	Yes, only one
	ether ETP is installed ention Type & Capacity)	NO
Fin	e Fighting System	Yes
th	o. of Resources Working In e Plant (Managerial, killed, Unskilled)	20 ( sewrity people)
1	s the adequate skilled abour available in this area or the subject Industry?	Yes
	Power Supply arrangements	Powercut of by TPCODL (April 2021 power w
	in the Plant (Sanctioned Load Kw and Units consumed in last 3 months)	132/11 KV
).	Auxiliary power arrangements type in the plant (Type & Capacity)	3 -> \$80 KVA   250 KVA   500 KVA
1.	HVAC System In the Plant	
2.	Cooling System in the Plant	
43.	Water Arrangements/ Source of water	Det pump, Det Submersible, Dal board supply, Reservoir,  Any other: Desired Nato (Rangali light and)
44	Major issues noticed in the Industry which can create issues in operations	NO

\* 11 450 KVA

		RTICULARS	DESCRIPTION
	pach nypal Machi Capita Capita Book	Asset Register ine Name/ Machine Capacity/ Model No./ ne Make/ alization Date/ alization Value/ Current Value/ Machine Status sing/ not working)	
		chart / Block diagram raw material to finished uct	
	Plan	nt Layout	
	1	tories registration	
Ī	Lab	or license	1
	Fin	e NOC	\
	Bi	ppy of last paid Electricity	
3.	N	OC from Pollution Control	
9.	E	invironment Clearance (if	
1	0.	Petroleum Product Storage	
1		Explosive Product Storage	
	12.	Export/ Import Code (II	
	13.	Any other approval or NOS	1
-	14	- the Dorformance Reins	
1	15.	Production data of last one	
+	16.	Plant maintenance log	

nk ne. Ali Dayi

pe

ils

promation on the basis of the factors like Area location, Property location, Floor level, Position, Frontage, Width of lane/ road in front of the property, Nearby development

	Demand & Supply of the Market for such		☐ Very Good, ☐	Good, 🗆	Average, 🗆 Lo	w
2.	As what True rate Owner		Year of purchase			
			Purchase Price	1		
3.	Minimum Rate in the locality  Maximum Rate in the locality			.1		
÷						
	Local Information ga	hered during	g Site survey (Mi	nimum 2 e	nquiries are n	nust):
	1. Name:	Virmal	Kumar Sa	hoo (c	lealer)	
	Contact No.	Service and the service of the servi	87982			
	Sale Purchase Rate	- 575	10.7-			
	Rental Rate	_				(. ) to
	Comments	On NHS	s land price r Acre. 25 Which is arou	scwill l slow/Ac nd Ikm	tre to 30	· Near Keins
		los raver .	out			
	2. Name:	101 taves .	vucco			
	The second secon	101 tava				
	2. Name: Contact No.	161 W.				
	2. Name:	joi tava				
	2. Name: Contact No. Sale Purchase Rate	joi tava				
	2. Name: Contact No. Sale Purchase Rate Rental Rate	joi ava				
	2. Name: Contact No. Sale Purchase Rate Rental Rate Comments  3. Name:	joi ava				
	2. Name: Contact No. Sale Purchase Rate Rental Rate Comments  3. Name: Contact No.	101 WW.				
	2. Name: Contact No. Sale Purchase Rate Rental Rate Comments  3. Name:	joi ava				

Surveyor Name: Antroam Ruy, Arup Barrenjue Signature: Aj, At 39

Date:

#### CASE NO.

### UNDERTAKING BY THE CUSTOMER

property is inspected in front of me and I have provided all the information true related to the best of my knowledge. I understand that any false or manipulative information provided by me will east on the changes of the changes o

IMPORTANT: We have not authorized any of our Surveyor to take Cash or kind from the customers in any situation. In case Surveyor or any member of R.K. Associates asks for any money or kind from you then kindly please inform on number +91-9999597597. Our Valuation process is very stringent and have multiple check points to ensure correct & error free reports to keep the lending agency risk free. In case Surveyor claims that he would be able to arbitrary effect the Valuation figures unfairly or as per your requirement & need then he is making a false claim to you and we request you to complaint such act immediately on the number provided above.

Name:

Signature:

Mobile No.:

Date:

## UNDERTAKING BY THE SURVEYOR

I confirm that I have carried out the Survey of the property property as per the fair professional best practices and Valuation & Survey policy guidelines issued by the organization. I have not taken any cash or kind from the customer or given the customer any wrong or false information or have made any false claims for arbitrary providing the Property Valuation as per one's need or requirement by distorting the facts. In case at any point of time it is found that I have done any kind of fraudulent activity in this case and misled the company then I understand its legal consequences and appropriate penal action which company can take against me. Also in regard to it any monetary or reputation loss will be recovered from me by the company.

Surveyor Name:

Signature:

Date.

Awar Ray

CASE NO.

Page 16 of 17

Page I of 17

## UNDERTAKING BY THE PREPARER

passed by the organization. I also confirm that without any personal interest, partiality or worked on the Valuation work of this case. Rates adopted for the asset is based on various facts, indirected from the site came to my knowledge during the course of the assignment and I have taken afforts to review & confirm this data/ information from all different angles using my prudent approach any biasedness or pressure. I have prepared the report based on true facts & information as per best of the same facts. I understand that any false information provided by me will lead to the incorrect and I'd be solely responsible for it and will bear the losses which will be put on the Company in the period monetary or reputation loss by its client or statutory bodies.

Lalso undertake that I did not come into any influence by the customer. Bank representative (officer or agent), colleagues, coworkers or any other person to arbitrary change the Valuation figures or facts unethically or illegitimately which may put the public money at risk which is in the form of Bank deposits.

In case at any point of time in future I am found guilty of illegitimately distorting the facts in the Valuation or any other professional services which company offers in the market on being influenced by the customer or Bank representative (officer or agent) or for whatsoever may be the reason then I'd solely responsible of any such act and I understand that the Company shall take appropriate legal action against me which may include suspension and I understand that the Company shall take appropriate legal action against me which may include suspension from the current roles & responsibilities or termination from the employment with immediate effect.

I also undertake that I have not taken any cash, favor or in kind from the customer for favoring any individual or organization by unfair means.

I also undertake that I'll not prepare any report on incomplete Survey form which is not properly filled as per the Company guidelines and in case I am preparing it which is creating an incorrect report then I'd be responsible for its consequences.

Preparer Name:

Signature:

Date:

E

7.

7	iren unit II Build	ing sheet	
Amer Building	Height (GH)	Construction 2506	Area 97++ 654821 = 608.34 m2
1) Control Room forwater complex	3.5m	L	17818 56 = 1655 37 mg 2
M Transformer Room	3.5m	u	4367.48 = 405.75 4
Control from to water comples	4m	ч	= 140.83 4
ETPONCE, ECR	Um	и	135845
office building	3.5m	ч	1848.99
(1) Store builting	3.5m	ч	1964.66
Will Hater complex	_	u	13 465 8 51 01 4
	-	u	2349.68= 236.81
New (anteen building	3.5m		93924= 87254
Jime Office	5.5m	u	= 87.25
(1) heigh tridge 2 Control yrom	(G+1) 7m	h	= 3738 4
cii) Stackle mill ECR		~	\$04.09 11 299 26 =1049. ₹3 4
xiii) Overhead tank		W	518-95 804.09 = 74.70 x
xiv) Lab	3.5 m	V	1536 52 518 95
Contral scom	- '	~	= 142.74 1

She Cland 11)

909t - 2006 35, 261 m2

THEN = 41569.94 ML

\* All buildings and information has been shown by Hr. B.k. Shigh -> 8763813381.

No hight details was provided to us proor and at site also we couldn't gather much. Due to time constraint and heathery it was not so appear height has been provided. possible to measure every could.

so approxidata has been shared.